

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

18.01.2024 Veranda Learning
Solutions Limited

che

N. LATHA
STAMP VENDOR
33-5, Gopalapuram, 3rd Street,
Coimbatore - 641 018.
L.No: 928/B1/2021-9/CBE

BF 060393



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) FOR EDUCATIONAL COLLABORATION is entered into at Coimbatore on the 19th Day of January, 2024.

BY AND BETWEEN

Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College, having its address Dr. N.G.P. Nagar, Kalapatti Road, Coimbatore – 641048 and represented by Prof. Dr. K. Ramamurthi, Principal which expressions shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include its legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns of First Part;

AND

VERANDA LEARNING SOLUTIONS LIMITED, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act 2013, having the registered office at Old No 54, New No 34, Thirumalai Pillai Road, T. Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600017 India, represented by Ms. Saradha Govindarajan, Authorized Signatory (hereinafter, "VLS") which expressions shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include its legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns) of the Second Part.

For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

orised Signatory

Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College and Veranda Learning Solutions Limited shall be individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College and Veranda Learning Solutions Limited have entered into a MOU dated 19th Day January, 2024 to provide the below mentioned services to the students enrolled under the course through its subsidiaries and affiliates as mentioned in the MoU.

WHEREAS the commercial free understanding between the Parties shall be as per the Activity Schedule mentioned in the MoU.

Pro Forma Activity Schedule for Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	ENTITY
Service	Create a supportive and inclusive community known as "Veranda Clubs" where members can collaborate and learn from one another with the right guidance from the experts.	VLS
Term	A period of 3 years which can be extended upon mutual agreement	VLS
Faculty Co-ordinator	The College to provide a Faculty Coordinator for the purposes of functioning and operations of Veranda Clubs in the college premises.	Dr. S. Muruganandam
Number of Candidates	All the students of the College can enrol themselves as members to the Veranda Club.	7000
Internal establishment of the Club	VLS will depute a person in specific to set up the Veranda Club in the College. The College shall cooperate and extend the required support to VLS in its establishment.	VLS
Training Materials / Books	Books of competitive exam subjects and career development will be provided by VLS/Veranda Clubs. These materials to be placed in the Club premises of the College. The College to provide the necessary bookshelves for the storage and usage of the materials provided by VLS.	VLS
Computer Facility	College to provide access to computer systems for the advanced exposure to the students who have enrolled themselves to the Veranda Clubs.	VLS
Student Mentoring	VLS's mentors role and participation will be decided Mutually.	VLS and Dr. S. Muruganandam
Club Activities	Career Development and Support Activities	VLS

Sun uf.

For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

G. Sanda Authorised Signatory

Termination	Prior notice of 1 month for termination shall be given by both the parties. Renewal shall be made on mutual agreement between the parties before 1 month of the expiry of the Agreement.	and Science College
Amendment	This Activity Schedule may be amended by the parties by mutual consent (expressed in writing and under signature of both parties.	Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College & VLS

All other terms and conditions shall be as per the MOU entered between Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College and Veranda Learning Solutions Limited.

For Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College	For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited
Signature: Sun y 224.	Signature and Learning Solutions Limited G. Social Authorised Signatory
Authorized signatory: Prof. Dr. K. Ramamurthi	Authorized signatory: Ms. Saradha Govindarajan
Designation: Principal	Designation:

Witness:

1). 5 B. Vignesh
Francise Partner

2) CHRISTY LAYANYA BRANCH HEAD

安年.了